15
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 / 89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/ 89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
RE
SI
ST
OR
S
Sp

■ 	 Operating temperature range: -55°C…+155°C
■ 	 Suitable for reflow and wave soldering
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
POWER RATING
2B: 0.75 W
2H, 2J: 1.0 W
3A: 1.5 W
TAPING*PRODUCT CODE
WK73S (10 mΩ…9.1 Ω)
WK73R (10 Ω…1 MΩ)
J
TERMINAL MATERIAL
T: Sn
3A TWK73R
NOMINAL
RESISTANCE
F: 4 digits
J: 3 digits
102
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
F: (±1%)
J: (±5%)
*Please see “PACKAGING”
TE
 	 0612	 WK73 2B	 1.6 ± 0.15	 3.2 ± 0.15	 0.3 ± 0.2	 0.45 ± 0.15
	 1020	 WK73 2H	 2.5 ± 0.15	 5.0 ± 0.15
0.4 ± 0.2
0.6 ± 0.1
	 1218	 WK73 2J
3.1 ± 0.15
	 4.6 ± 0.15		  0.75 ± 0.15
	 1225	 WK73 3A		  6.4 ± 0.15	 0.45 ± 0.2
Dimensions (mm)
SIZE Type L W c d
TD: 4mm pitch punch paper 7“
TE: 4mm pitch plastic embossed 7“
BK: Bulk
	 –	 10 mΩ … 24 mΩ
	 27 mΩ … 200 mΩ	 27 mΩ … 200 mΩ
	 220 mΩ … 9.1 Ω	 220 mΩ … 9.1 Ω
	 10 Ω … 430 kΩ	 10 Ω … 430 kΩ
	 470 kΩ … 1 MΩ	 470 kΩ … 1 MΩ
	 –	 10 mΩ … 30 mΩ
	 33 mΩ … 220 mΩ	 33 mΩ … 220 mΩ
	 240 mΩ … 9.1 Ω	 240 mΩ … 9.1 Ω
	 10 Ω … 510 kΩ	 10 Ω … 510 kΩ
	 560 kΩ … 1 MΩ	 560 kΩ … 1 MΩ
	 –	 10 mΩ … 20 mΩ
	 22 mΩ … 30 mΩ	 22 mΩ … 30 mΩ
	 33 mΩ … 330 mΩ	 33 mΩ … 330 mΩ
	 360 mΩ … 9.1 Ω	 360 mΩ … 9.1 Ω
	 10 Ω … 330 kΩ	 10 Ω … 330 kΩ
	 360 kΩ … 1 MΩ	 360 kΩ … 1 MΩ
	 	 	 ± 800
		  WK73S 2H	 ± 200
	 1020	 	 ± 100
WK73R 2H
	 ± 100
	 	 	 ± 200	 1.0 W	 200 V	 400V
	 	 	 ± 800
		  WK73S 2J	 ± 200
	 1218	 	 ± 100
WK73R 2J
	 ± 100
	 	 	 ± 200
	 	 	 ± 800
WK73S 3A
	 ± 300
1225
	 	 ± 200
	 	 	 ± 100
1.5 W